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Representatives of Latvian University of Life Sciences and Technologies at 

Khazar University 

On October 26, 2022, a meeting was held between the Latvian University of Life 

Sciences and Technologies and Khazar University. 

The meeting was attended by the rector of Khazar University, associate professor 

Irada Khalilova, the dean of the Graduate School of Science, Art and Technology 

Saida Sharifova, the dean of the Graduate School of Economics and Business Ingilab 

Ahmadov, the dean of the School of Science and Engineering Fakhranda 

Alimardanova, the coordinator of the School of Economics and Management Maral 

Jamalova, International Relations coordinator Fatima Valiyeva, the rector of the 

Latvian University of Life Sciences and Technologies Dr. Irina Pilvere, tbe head of 

the International Cooperation Center. Dr. Voldemārs Bariss, the dean of the School 

of Veterinary Medicine Kaspars Kovalenko and counselor of the Embassy of Latvia 

in Azerbaijan Elmira Mirzayeva. 

At the meeting, discussions were held in the direction of establishing bilateral 

diploma programs and promoting partnership and academic relations between 

educational institutions. 

It should be noted that the Latvian University of Life Sciences and Technologies is a 

higher education and science institution where scientific research, as well as 

academic and professional education programs are carried out. On June 15, 2022, 

an agreement on strengthening bilateral relations was signed between the Latvian 

University of Life Sciences and Technologies and Khazar University. 

At the end of the meeting, gifts were exchanged. 

 

 

Latviya Həyat Elmləri və Texnologiyaları Universitetinin nümayəndələri 

“Xəzər”də 

2022-ci il oktyabrın 26-da Latviya Həyat Elmləri və Texnologiyaları Universiteti ilə 

Xəzər Universiteti arasında görüş keçirilmişdir. 

Görüşdə Xəzər Universitetinin rektoru dosent İradə Xəlilova, Təbiət elmləri, sənət 

və texnologiya yüksək təhsil fakültəsinin dekanı Səidə Şərifova, İqtisadiyyat və 

biznes yüksək təhsil fakültəsinin dekanı İnqilab Əhmədov, Təbiət elmləri və 

mühəndislik fakültəsinin dekanı Fəxrəndə Əlimərdanova, İqtisadiyyat və 



menecment fakültəsinin koordinatoru Maral Camalova, Beynəlxalq əlaqələr 

ofisinin koordinatoru Fatimə Vəliyeva, Latviya Həyat Elmləri və Texnologiyaları 

Universitetindən isə rektor Dr. Irina Pilvere, Beynəlxalq Əməkdaşlıq Mərkəzinin 

rəhbəri Dr. Voldemārs Bariss, Baytarlıq fakültəsinin dekanı Dr. Kaspars Kovalenko 

və Latviyanın Azərbaycandakı səfirliyinin müşaviri Elmira Mirzəyeva iştirak etmişlər. 

Görüşdə ikitərəfli əlaqələrin möhkəmlənməsinə dair ikili diplom proqramlarının 

qurulması və təhsil müəssisələri arasında tərəfdaşlıq və akademik əlaqələrin 

gücləndirilməsi istiqamətində müzakirələr aparılmışdır. 

Qeyd edək ki, Latviya Həyat Elmləri və Texnologiyaları Universiteti elmi 

tədqiqatların, eləcə də akademik və peşəkar təhsil proqramlarının həyata keçirildiyi 

ali təhsil və elm müəssisəsidir. 2022-ci il iyunun 15-də Latviya Həyat Elmləri və 

Texnologiyaları Universiteti ilə Xəzər Universiteti arasında ikitərəfli əlaqələrin 

möhkəmlənməsinə dair müqavilə imzalanmışdır. 

Görüşün sonunda hədiyyə mübadiləsi olmuşdur. 
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